
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0916 Name: Wadsworth Road at Lewis Avenue; Phase II:
Consultant Agreement and Appropriation

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/27/2016 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 10/11/2016

Title: Joint resolution authorizing an agreement with RS&H, Inc., of St. Charles, Illinois, for Phase II design
engineering services for the intersection improvement of Wadsworth Road at Lewis Avenue, at a
maximum cost of $498,506.90, appropriating $600,000 of ¼% Sales Tax for Transportation funds, and
designated as Section 13-00055-06-WR.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0916   Wadsworth Road at Lewis Ave Phase II Consultant Agreement Draft.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board10/11/2016 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

10/5/2016 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

10/5/2016 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

